

Brad D. De Noble, ABA #9806009
De Noble Law Offices LLC
11517 Old Glenn Hwy, Suite 202
Eagle River, Alaska 99577
bdenoble@alaska.net
(907) 694-4345

Andrew L. Welle, *Pro Hac Vice*
Attorney at Law
Oregon Bar # 154466
Indiana Bar # 31561-71
1216 Lincoln Street
Eugene, Oregon 97401
andrew@ourchildrentrust.org
(574) 315-5565

Attorneys for Appellants

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA

ESAU SINNOK, et al.)
)
Appellants,)
)
v.)
)
STATE OF ALASKA, et al.)
)
Appellees.) Supreme Court Case No. **S-17297**
)

Trial Court Case No. **3AN-17-09910 CI**

**APPELLANTS' MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE REPLY BRIEF TO
SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF APPELLEES**

Pursuant to Alaska Rule of Appellate Procedure 503(a), Appellants hereby request that they be allowed to submit the attached Supplemental Reply Brief.¹ On

¹ Counsel for Appellants conferred with counsel for Appellees regarding this Motion prior to filing. Appellees oppose this Motion.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
AUTHORITIES PRINCIPALLY RELIED UPON.....	iii
I. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
II. ARGUMENT	1
A. Plaintiffs Request for Invalidation of AS 44.99.115(2)(B) Is Not New	1
B. The Severability of Subsection (2)(B) Is a Question for Consideration After Determination of Its Constitutionality.....	5
III. CONCLUSION.....	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Adamson v. Univ. of Alaska</i> , 819 P.2d 886 (Alaska 1991).....	3, 5
<i>Adkins v. Stansel</i> , 204 P.3d 1031 (Alaska 2009).....	4
<i>Kanuk v. State, Dep’t of Nat. Res.</i> , 335 P.3d 1088 (Alaska 2014).....	1, 3
<i>Katz v. Murphy</i> , 165 P.3d 649 (Alaska 2007).....	3, 5
<i>Lyden Transport, Inc. v. State</i> , 532 P.2d 700 (Alaska 1975).....	6
<i>State, Dept. of Health & Social Servs. v. Planned Parenthood of Alaska, Inc.</i> , 28 P.3d 904 (Alaska 2001).....	5
<i>Weiner v. Burr, Please & Kurtz, P.C.</i> , 221 P.3d 1 (Alaska 2009)	3, 5
<i>Wiersum v. Harder</i> , 316 P.3d 557 (Alaska 2013).....	5

STATUTES

AS § 01.10.030	6
AS § 42.10.130(d).....	6
AS § 44.99.115	1, 2, 6
AS § 44.99.115(2)(B)	passim

RULES

Alaska Rule of Civil Procedure 54(c).....	4
